[image: ICC Logo]Cable Construction & Design
Yingli Wen – Chair
Consolidated Edison
weny@coned.com
Brent Richardson – Vice-chair
The Dow Chemical company
BRichardson@dow.com
Accessories
Stanley Szyszko – Chair
Thomas & Betts
stanley.szyszko@tbn.com
Tom Campbell – Vice-chair
Consolidated Edison
campbell@coned.com
Cable Systems
Michael R. Mueller – Chair
Power Engineers
mike.mueller@powereng.com
Lonnie Martinez – Vice-chair
Xcel Energy
lonnie.martinez@xcelenergy.com
Generating Station & Industrial Cables
Arturo Maldonado - Chair
AM Technology Group, LLC
art@amtechnologygroup.com
Gabriel Taylor – Vice-chair
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
gabriel.taylor@nrc.gov
Field Testing & Diagnostics
Sudhakar Cherukupalli - Chair
BC Hydro
s.cherukupalli@ieee.org
Peter Tirinzoni – Vice-chair
Power Delivery Consultants, Inc.
p.tirinzoni@pdc-cables.com
Transnational Activities
Frank Petzold - Chair
SEBA KMT
petzold.f@sebakmt.com
Edward R. Gulski – Vice-chair
Onsite.hv.solutions AG
e.gulski@onsitehv.com
Educational Activities
Rachel I. Mosier – Chair
Power Delivery Consultants
r.mosier@pdc-cables.com
Jared Jajack – Vice-chair
AEP
jtjajack@aep.com
Standards & Publications
John E. Merando, Jr.
Bechtel Power Corp.
jmerando@bechtel.com
Membership Secretary
Thomas P. Arnold
Retired
thomasarnold@pesicc.org
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Recording Secretary
Katherine Thompson
G&W Electric Company
kthompson@gwelec.com
Awards Secretary
Lauri Hiivala
Retired
ljhiivala@teksavvy.com
Webmaster
Martin von Herrmann
VON Corporation
mvh@voncorp.com
Communications
Harry Orton
OCEI
h.orton@ieee.org 
IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR
Thomas C. Champion, III
Georgia Tech NEETRAC
5351 Kennedy Road
Forest Park, GA  30297
Tel:  404-675-1867
Fax: 404-675-1820
thomas.champion@neetrac.gatech.edu

VICE CHAIR/TREASURER ELECT
Henk Geene
Prysmian Group
Schieweg 9
2627 AN, Delft, Netherlands
Tel:+31 088 808 4444
Henk.geene@prysmaingroup.com


CHAIR
Frank Frentzas
Exelon/Commonwealth Edison
Two Lincoln Center
Oakbrook Terrace, IL  60181
Tel:  630-437-2836
Fax:  630-437-2308
frank.frentzas@comed.com

VICE CHAIR/TREASURER
Earle C. (Rusty) Bascom, III
Electrical Consulting Engineers, P.C.
4037 Ryan Place, Suite 216
Schenectady, NY  12303
Tel:  518-357-4550
Fax:  888-247-5319
r.bascom@ec-engineers.com

INSULATED CONDUCTORS COMMITTEE
Established 1947

								23 September 2017

Click here to enter text.

RE:	Invitation to Attend Fall 2017 IEEE Insulated Conductors Committee 
Meeting in Hollywood, Florida, USA

Dear ICC Member and Guest;

With this letter, we cordially invite you to the Fall 2017 meeting of the IEEE Insulated Conductors Committee.  We look forward to enjoying your participation and attendance at the meeting in Hollywood, Florida at the Margaritaville Beach Resort.

Please note that the hotel block closes in advance of the meeting and that space is limited.  Make your reservations soon.  If the ICC hotel does not have availability, there are some good alternative hotels in the immediate vicinity.  

More information can be found below. In addition, please check the ICC Website frequently for updates.  A link to the website is as follows: http://www.pesicc.org/iccwebsite/meetings/2017Fall/Fall_2017.htm

We very much hope to see you in Hollywood, Florida!

Sincerely,
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